PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orchid BioSciences, Inc.	06/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchid Cellmark, Inc.
Street Address:	4390 U.S. Route One
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6225109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)223-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482239500

Email: djk@artzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Mierzwa

Address Line 1: 28333 Telegraph Road

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORCH 0117 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Mierzwa

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orchid_Cellmark#page1.tif source=Orchid_Cellmark (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0465



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORCHID BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORCHID BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "ORCHID CELLMARK INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

2487390 8100 050493743



Daniet Smith Window

Harnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3947525

DATE: 06-14-05

PATENT

REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0466

State of Delevere Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 11:05 AM 06/14/2005 FUED 10:47 AM 06/14/2005 SRV 050493743 - 2487390 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of the

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ORCHID BIOSCIENCES, INC.

It is best by certified that

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Orthic BioSciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")

SECOND: The Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on March 8, 1995. The original name of the Corporation was Samoff Sub Bight, Inc. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on May 10, 2000, and was amended by the Certificate of Amendment filed on June 12, 2001, the Certificate of Designation filed on August 1, 2001, the Certificate of Amendment filed on June 17, 2002 and the Certificate of Designation filed on March 11, 2003, and is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to Orchid Cellmark Inc. by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Orchid Cellmark Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The amendment of the Resisted Constitute of Incorporation barein consisted has been duly adopted in

accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the

State of Delaware, which is to be made effective as of 5:00 p.m. on June 15, 2005.

EXECUTED this 8th day of June, 2005.

Name: Warren T. Mehrer

Title: Vice President-Legal Affairs and

General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 03/01/2006